
2.17 A Story to Remember:
"The Legend of the Bell Rock,’
by Freserick Marriott
2.30 Familiar Melodies
2.46 Here’s a Laugh
3. 0 Concerto for Orchestra

Cc. P. E. Bach
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Variety
4.15 Down South: Music of the
Negro
4.30 Children's Hour
4.45 Dance Favourites
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Summary of
match against Combined Coun-try team at Newcastle
7.15 National Savings Announce-
ment

» Some N.Z. Birds: ‘The Green
Parrakeet, the Fantail, the Tom-
tit, and the Kiwi," one of a
series of impromptu talks by J.
H. Robson of Stratford, recorded;by the NZBS Mobile Unit
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Comedy Time
7.45 "Disraeli"Sociable Songs, presented
. by the Chorus Gentlemen(NZBS Production)
8.27 Hit Parade9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.25 The Story and the Music:Symphonic Fantasque Berlioz
40. 0 Close down

"i y 790 ke. 380 m.

. 0am. LONDON NEWS
. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS9.0 Brass Bandstand: A pro-
ramine of brass band music by
ark and Dare Workmen’s Band
(BBC Programme)

g@48 Theatre Organ

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "A.B.C. of
Cookery: Fruit and Winter Pud-
dings’?
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "To Haveand to Hold’
12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Waltz Time
2.15 Sydney McEwen Sings
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sir Thomas Beecham and Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony No. 39 in E Fiat.
K.543 MozartTrio No. 1 in G Major HaydnSuite Handel, trans. Marty

4.30 Children's Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music

,8.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Summary of matehagaist Combined Country Teamat Newcastle
7.18 Burnside Stock Report
7.20 Our Motoring Commentator
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
serenade to the Stars, a pro-
gramme. of light music by thesidney Toreh Trio, with assist-
ing artists" ~

(BBC Production)
7.46 NETTIE MACKAY (mezzo-
soprano)
Down the Burn arr, McFarren
Wee Willie Winkie

arr. Moffat
An Island Shieling Song

:The Peat Fire Flame
Kennedy~-Fraser

(From the Studio) |
8. 1 Sporting Life: JimmyWilde (boxing)
8.13 Listeners’ Club

8.28 "An ll Wind Blew,’’ by!Tom Tyndall, a Yorkshire farce
in which the twins start on a
trip to Paris
(NZBS Production)

8.50 New Mayfair Orchestra
Yes, Madam Lee
Overseas and N.Z. News

9.19 Australian Commentary9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"
9.56 Van Phillips and his Con-
cert Band
song of the Flame

10. 0 Dance Band of the RoyalAir Force
10.15 Woody Herman and hisOrchestra
10.30 Dance Music
11.0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[GYOa
6. Op.m. Favourite Vocalists
6.20 For the Pianist
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 David Granville and his
Music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME

Works by BrahmsSir Thomas Beecham and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Symphony in D Major, No. 2,Op. 73

:

8.40 Boston Promenade Orch-estra
Rienzi Overture Wagner
8.51 Hans Kindler and theNational Symphony Orchestra

:Czech Rhapsody Weinberger9. 0 London Symphony Orch-
estra
Symphonie Fantasia: Poh-
jola’s Daughter Sibelius

9.13 Sir Thomas Reecham and
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra
Rosginiana Rossini-Respighi:

9.30 Grand Opera: Excerpts
|

from the
Wagner

Philadelphia Orchestra
Overture

. 9.40 Rudolf Bockelmann (bari-
| tone)Lilac Tree Monologue
9.44 Philadelphia Orchestra
Prelude, Act 3
9.51 State Opera Chorus
ane Up, Day is Approach-ng
9.55 British Symphony Orches-tra
Dance of the Apprentices andEntrance of the Masters
10. 0 This Week's Featured
Composer: Saint-Saens
Jacques Thibaud (violin)
Havanaise, Op.
10.9 Gran’ Symphony Orch-estra of Paris

rs Sulte Algerienne
10.30 Close down

| GIN( 24 INVERCARGILL, ‘

680 ke. 4 m.
7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. ° Morning Variety
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Recital for Two
10. O Devotional Service
10.15 "The Amazing Duchess"
10.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Bandsmen’s Corner
2.17 "The Channings"
2.30 iInter-School Rugby Foot-ball: Southland Boys’ High, v.
Otago Boys’ High at Rugby Park

4.0 "The Defender"
4.15 Memories of Hawati
4.30 . Children’s Hour
6.0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 New Zealand Tour of Aus-tralia: Summary of match
against Combined Country team
at Newcastle
7.15 "Kidnapped"
7.30 London Palladium Orches-
ira
Sousa on Parade arr. Palmer

7.34 Scapegoats of History:
"Thomas Wolsey — CardinalYork"
8. 0 Grand Orchestre "phithar-
monique of Paris, with M, Vil-
labella (tenor), and D’Alexis
ViassomY Russian Choir, con-ducted by Selmar Meyrowitz
"Faust" Symphony Liszt

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian. Commentary
9.30 Spotlight Parade of Songs
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 0 Close down

[222[p) DUNEDIN]
6. 0p.m. An Hour with You
Z
0 The Smile Family
9
9

0 Especially for You
. 0 Midweek Funetion
.30 Cowboy Roundup10. 0 Tunes of the Swnee:11. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money Orde:
Office: Twelve months. 12/-: six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Wednesday, June 25Local Weather Report from ZB’:
7.32, 9.30 a.m.; 2.28, 9.35 p.m.

Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32, 9.30 am; 2.28, 9.35 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

MORNING
6.0 London News
7. 0 Phil Shone Presents Break-
fast Music
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Musical Variety
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 The Caravan Passes
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
2.0 Lunch Music
0 Musical Programme0 Anne of Green Gables4 Women’s World (Marina,&., Popular Music4.45 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING
6.30 Sportsmen's Wise Quiz6.45 if You Please, Mr. Parkin7.9 Empress of Destiny7.15 Officer Crosby7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Popular Fallacies
8. 0 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Popular Music
8.45 Radio Editor: Kennethelvin »
9. 0 Passing Parade: TreasureTrove of Port

Sebieas A10. 0 Behind the icrophone
(Rod Talbot)
11. 0 Melodies to Remember
11.15 Dance Music
12. 0 Close down

LL ee tae.
MORNING

6. 0 London News
7%. 0 Breakfast Session
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 An Earful of Music
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
0 Midday Melody Menu
0 Anne of Green Gables
5 Lucky Dip
. : Women’s World
5
0

"s

* Three Four Time
Popular VocalistsWith the Classics

45 Travelling with Aunt Daisy
EVENING

6.30 Dramatic Interlude
6.45 if You Please, Mr. Parkinye Empress of Destiny7.15 Officer Crosb
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
The Christmas Decorations
8. 0 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 King of Quiz
9. 0 Big Ben9. 1 Passing Parade: The
Phantom Eagles9.45 Film Favourites
30 Fainous Dance Bands
. 0 In Dancing Mood
2. 0 Close downA|

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

MORNING
6. 0 London News
8. 0-8.7 Porridge Patrol
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Morning Musicale
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Women’s World (Joan) _
3. 0 Favourites in Song
3.15 Keyboard Classics
3.30 Over the Hillis and Far
y

3.45 Music of the Waltz
4.45 Children’s session
5. 0 Travelling with Aunt Daisy

EVENING
6.15 Late Recordings
6.30 Gems from the Opera
6.45 if You Please, Mr. Parkin
7. 0 Empress of Destiny
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 The Caravan Passes0 Nick Carter16 Hollywood Holiday
45 A Man and His House
t a Passing Parade: Ghosts of
.30 Musical Memo,
0. 0

4

ay Sports session (The
0.15 Out of the Night
0.30 Classical Cameo
1. 0 Variely Programme
2. 0 Close down

4ZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING
6.0 London News
7. 0 Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Aunt Daisy’s Morning
Recipe Session
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Song Session
9.45 Do You Remember These?10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Little Theatre
10.30 The Legend of KathieWarren
10.45 Crossroads of Life

AFTERNOON
2.0 Lunch Hour Tunes
° Anne of Green Gables
A Smile and a Song
Women’s World (Alma)
Music You Like
Comedy High-Spot
Travelling with Aunt Daisy
EVENING

6.30 Beloved Rogue
6.45 if You Please, Mr. Parkin7.0 Empress of Destiny (first
broadcast)
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.46 Regency Buck
8. 0 Nick Carter
8.15 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 Grey Shadow
9. 0 Passing Parade: The Cylin-
der of Death
9.45 Songs You Love
10. 0 Dramatic Interlude
10.15 Famous Dance Bands
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
12. 0 Close down
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27, PALMERSTON Nth.: 1400 ke. 214 m,

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Reveille
7. 0 Music for Breakfast
8.0 Bright and Breesy
9. 0 Good Morning Request ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Priges

EVENING
6. 0 Bright Variety
6.30 Music from the Air
6.45 Flying 55
7. 0 Early Days in N.Z.
7.15 If You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.30 Pearl of Pezores
7.45 Case for Cleveland
8. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern
8.15 Holiywood Holiday
8.30 Romance in Rhythm
. 0 Passing Parade: Forgotten
9.30 Motoring and Music10. 0 Close down

SE
Start the day the happy way
by listening to 1ZB’s bright-and
breezy programme with the care-
free compere, Phil Shone.

David Cleveland is still fight-
ing a strenuous and exciting war
against crime: "A Case for
Cleveland" at 7.30 p.m. from
your local ZB Station, and at
7.45 p.m. from 2ZA.

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

An all-New Zealand produc-
tion, "‘Empress of Destiny,’’ the
sequel to "Josephine, Empress of
France," is also meeting with
equal popularity-at 7 p.m. from
your local ZB Stations.

*" * a
"Tf You Please, Mr. Parkin,"
featuring the talented Welling-
ton pianist, John Parkin, is a
favourite early evening pro-
gramme at all Commercial Sta-
tions. 6.45 p.m. from the ZB’s,
and at 7.15 p.m. from 2ZA.LL


